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Report Parameters

1ZIP

86336 Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county)

Class of Worker

QCEW Employees, Non-QCEW Employees, and Self-Employed

The information in this report pertains to the chosen geographical area.
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Economy Overview

7,757 7,769

Population (2020) Total Regional Employment

Population grew by 358 over the
last 5 years and is projected to
grow by 424 over the next 5
years.

Jobs grew by 545 over the last 5
years and are projected to grow
by 841 over the next 5 years.

Takeaways

$42.3K

Avg. Earnings Per Job (2020)

Regional average earnings per job
are $29.7K below the national
average earnings of $72.0K per

job.

e As of 2020 the region's population increased by 4.8% since 2015, growing by 358. Population is expected to increase by 5.5%

between 2020 and 2025, adding 424.

e From 2015 to 2020, jobs increased by 7.5% in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) from 7,224 to 7,769. This change
outpaced the national growth rate of 1.3% by 6.2%. Labor force data is not available for Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP

86336).

e Concerning education attainment, 48% of residents within this group posses a Bachelor's Degree or higher, 7% hold
an Associate's Degree, 25% Some College, 14% High School, and 6% Less than High School.

The top three industries in 2020 are Restaurants and Other Eating Places, Traveler Accommodation, and Grocery Stores.

Labor Cost

Population Force of

(2020) (2020) Jobs (2020) Living

Region 7,757 3,636 7,769 103.6
DGB-East County 70,630 38,505 24,113 103.6
Yavapai County, AZ 239,885 106,138 76,629 103.6

GRP Imports Exports
$635.20M  $908.98M $1.05B
$2.18B $3.77B $3.20B
$7.34B $11.46B $8.82B
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Historic & Projected Trends

Population Trends

As of 2020 the region's population increased by 4.8% since 2015, growing by 358. Population is expected to increase by 5.5%
between 2020 and 2025, adding 424.
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Timeframe Population
2015 7,399
2016 7,517
2017 7,793
2018 7,792
2019 7,641
2020 7,757
2021 7,860
2022 7,953
2023 8,040
2024 8,119
2025 8,181
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Population Characteristics

@
»

568

Millennials

Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP
86336) has 568 millennials (ages
25-39). The national average for an

area this size is 1,575.

5,263

Retiring Soon

Retirement risk is high in Sedona,

AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336).

The national average for an area
this size is 2,247 people 55 or
older, while there are 5,263 here.

@
»

983

Racial Diversity

Racial diversity is low in Sedona,
AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336).
The national average for an area
this size is 3,048 racially diverse

people, while there are 983 here.
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Job Trends

From 2015 to 2020, jobs increased by 7.5% in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) from 7,224 to 7,769. This change
outpaced the national growth rate of 1.3% by 6.2%.
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Timeframe Jobs
2015 7,224
2016 7,524
2017 7,838
2018 8,069
2019 8,173
2020 7,769
2021 7,968
2022 8,150
2023 8,318
2024 8,470
2025 8,609
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Place of Work vs Place of Residence

Understanding where talent in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) currently works compared to where talent lives can help you
optimize site decisions.

86334

Net Commuters

| ER

ZIP

86336

86324

86323

86331
86315

Where Talent Works

Name

Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai c...

86326

2020
Employment

7,769

86005

86038
86017

86024

86335

© MapTiler © OpenStreetMap contributors

Where Talent Lives

2020
ZIP Name Workers
86336 Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai c... 4,271
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Inbound and Outbound Migration

The table below analyzes past and current residents of Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). The left column shows

residents of other counties migrating to Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). The right column shows residents migrating

from Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) to other counties.

As of 2019, 3,108 people have migrated from Maricopa County, AZ to Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). In the same
year, 2,520 people left Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) migrating to Maricopa County, AZ. The total Net Migration for

Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) in 2018 was 3,740.

Previous County  Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) Following County

Maricopa County, AZ

. Maricopa County, AZ
Coconino County, AZ

Los Angeles County, CA

San Diego County, CA I Coconino County, AZ

Orange County, CA I Pima County, AZ

Riverside County, CA [ Mohave County, AZ
1 Pinal County, AZ
I Clark County, NV
Pima County, AZ ™ Navajo County, AZ
0 Los Angeles County, CA

% San Diego County, CA
Mohave County, AZ "% Orange County, CA

San Bernardino County, CA

Pinal County, AZ

Top Previous Counties
Maricopa County, AZ
Coconino County, AZ
Los Angeles County, CA
San Diego County, CA

Orange County, CA
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Top Previous Counties

Riverside County, CA

San Bernardino County, CA

Pima County, AZ
Pinal County, AZ
Mohave County, AZ
Clark County, NV
Ventura County, CA
Navajo County, AZ
Gila County, AZ

Cook County, IL

Top Following Counties
Maricopa County, AZ
Coconino County, AZ
Pima County, AZ
Mohave County, AZ
Pinal County, AZ

Clark County, NV
Navajo County, AZ

Los Angeles County, CA
San Diego County, CA
Orange County, CA
Riverside County, CA
Gila County, AZ

Yuma County, AZ

San Bernardino County, CA

Tarrant County, TX
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Migrations
403

287

259

214

213

197

153

132

91

87

Migrations
2,520
516
288
234
175
162
120
118
112
97

80

77

66

59

57



Industry Overview

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set

July 2021

Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College
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Industry Summary for 21 Industries

7,769 +21.8% $42,340

Jobs (2020) % Change (2020-2031) Avg. Earnings Per Job (2020)
0% above National average Nation: +6.9% Nation: $72,048

Regional Trends
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0%--41-""". \\o—o/
2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031
Region 2020 Jobs 2031Jobs  Change %
g g Change
[ ] Region 7,769 9,464 1,695 21.8%
B state 3,231,878 3,716,727 484,849 15.0%
A Yavapai County, AZ 76,629 88,472 11,843 15.5%
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Occupations Employed by these Industries

Employedin % of Total Jobs in

Description Industry Industry Group

Group (2020) (2020)
Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners 461 5.9%
Retail Salespersons 357 4.6%
Waiters and Waitresses 334 4.3%
Cooks, Restaurant 283 3.6%
Fast Food and Counter Workers 247 3.2%

Gross Regional Product (GRP)

$445.5M $135.2M $24.6M $605.2M

Earnings (2020) Property Income (2020) Taxes (2020) Total GRP (2020)

Industry Requirements

Purchases from In-region Purchases Imported Purchases Total Purchases
Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices $675,031 $29,874,695 $30,549,726
Elementary and Secondary Schools (Local Government) $6,618,741 $12,054,760 $18,673,501
Commercial Banking $1,363,551 $14,568,688 $15,932,239
Lessors of Residential Buildings and Dwellings $0 $15,767,844 $15,767,844
Federal Government, Military $0 $14,342,463 $14,342,463
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Top Regional Businesses
Business Name

Enchantment Resort
Dennis M Harness Phd Vedic Astrology

L'auberge De Sedona
Sweeney Hotels International Inc

Orchards Inn Sedona

Economy Overview

Industry Name

Hotels (except Casino
Hotels) and Motels
(721110)

All Other Personal
Services (812990)

Hotels (except Casino
Hotels) and Motels
(721110)

Hotels (except Casino
Hotels) and Motels
(721110)

Hotels (except Casino
Hotels) and Motels
(721110)

Business Size

473

300

300

250

220

Business Data by DatabaseUSA.com is third-party data provided by Emsi to its customers as a convenience, and Emsi does not endorse or warrant its
accuracy or consistency with other published Emsi data.

Business Characteristics
Business Size

1 to 4 employees

5 to 9 employees

10 to 19 employees
20 to 49 employees
50 to 99 employees
100 to 249 employees

250 to 499 employees

Percentage
39.3%
27.2%
19.5%
11.4%

1.8%
0.5%

0.3%

Business Count

491

340

243

142

23

6

4

*Business Data by DatabaseUSA.com is third-party data provided by Emsi to its customers as a convenience, and Emsi does not endorse or warrant its

accuracy or consistency with other published Emsi data. In most cases, the Business Count will not match total companies with profiles on the summary

tab.
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Highest Ranked Industries

Top 20 Industries (2-Digit) in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336)
Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set

July 2021

Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College

REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

YREDC

AT YAVAPAI COLLEGE
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Largest Industries

2020 Jobs

I ccommaodation and Food ..

_ Other Services (except Pub...

_ Real Estate and Rental and ...
_ Administrative and Suppor...
_ Professional, Scientific, and...

2500 2000 1500 1000 500

Industry

Accommodation and Food Services

Retail Trade

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Construction

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Government

Health Care and Social Assistance
Transportation and Warehousing

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Information

Finance and Insurance

Educational Services

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Utilities
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0

Retail Trade

Construction

Government

- Health Care and Social Assi...

- Transportation and Wareh...

2020 Jobs

2,232
1,096
819
554

528

437

430
400
327
212
194
124
119
103

64

59

44

25

2020 Earnings Per Worker

I
I
I
I
I
]
I
I
[ |
$0 $20000  $40000  $60000  $80000  $10000C
Change in 2020
2031 Jobs  Jobs (2020- % Change  Earnings Per
2031) Worker
2,809 577 26% $30,694
1,155 59 5% $35,400
1,063 244 30% $29,439
662 108 19% $50,398
655 127 24% $54,398
486 49 11% $38,199
518 88 20% $69,651
418 18 5% $74,612
436 109 33% $62,753
449 237 112% $31,111
244 50 26% $28,909
126 2 2% $53,043
124 5 4% $80,801
120 17 17% $37,659
56 -8 -13% $59,459
37 -22 -37% $60,820
81 37 84% $62,663
26 1 4% $53,933
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Unclassified Industry 2 0 Insf. Data Insf. Data $41,351

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 0 0 0 0% $0

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | Prepared by the Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College (Jones, K) 7-2021 15



Highest Paying Industries

2020 Earnings Per Worker

I Government
I, ofessional. scientific. and .. [
I +c:h Care and social Assi... |
_ Management of Companie... -
_ Wholesale Trade

I Mnufacturing

Finance and Insurance

2020 Jobs

I  R< Estate and Rentaland .. |
I Utilties

| Information

$100000  $80000  $60000  $40000  $20000 50

Industry 2020 Jobs
Finance and Insurance 119
Government 400
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 430
Health Care and Social Assistance 327
Management of Companies and Enterprises 44
Wholesale Trade 59
Manufacturing 64
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 528
Utilities 25
Information 124
Construction 554
Administrative and Suppo.rt‘and Wa§;te 437
Management and Remediation Services

Educational Services 103
Retail Trade 1,096
Transportation and Warehousing 212
Accommodation and Food Services 2,232
Other Services (except Public Administration) 819
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 194

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | Prepared by the Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College (Jones, K) 7-2021

|. T T T T T 1
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
Change in 2020
2031 Jobs  Jobs (2020- % Change  Earnings Per
2031) Worker
124 5 4% $80,801
418 18 5% $74,612
518 88 20% $69,651
436 109 33% $62,753
81 37 84% $62,663
37 -22 -37% $60,820
56 -8 -13% $59,459
655 127 24% $54,398
26 1 4% $53,933
126 2 2% $53,043
662 108 19% $50,398
486 49 11% $38,199
120 17 17% $37,659
1,155 59 5% $35,400
449 237 112% $31,111
2,809 577 26% $30,694
1,063 244 30% $29,439
244 50 26% $28,909
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Fastest Growing Industries

Il 2020 Jobs Il 2031 Jobs
3500 1

30004
2500~
2000+
1500+
1000+

500

Industry

Accommodation and Food Services

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Transportation and Warehousing

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Health Care and Social Assistance
Construction

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Retail Trade

Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Government

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Information

Utilities

2020 Jobs

2,232
819
212
528
327
554
430

1,096

437

194

44
400
103
119
124

25

2031 Jobs

2,809
1,063
449
655
436
662
518

1,155

486

244

81
418
120
124
126

26

Change in
Jobs (2020-
2031)

577
244
237
127
109
108

88

59

49

50
37
18

17
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% Change

26%
30%
112%
24%
33%
19%
20%

5%

11%

26%
84%
5%
17%
4%
2%

4%

2020
Earnings Per
Worker

$30,694
$29,439
$31,111
$54,398
$62,753
$50,398
$69,651

$35,400

$38,199

$28,909
$62,663
$74,612
$37,659
$80,801
$53,043

$53,933
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Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 0 0 0 0%
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 0 0 0 0%
Unclassified Industry 2 0 Insf. Data Insf. Data
Manufacturing 64 56 -8 -13%
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$0
$0
$41,351

$59,459
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Most Competitive Industries

Hl Job Change Hl Expected Change Competitive Effect
700 -
400 A
5001
400
300
200 1
100 A
N “EEE A e
& Ry P & : $ & . o
{}‘?.\Lef’ \001 ‘.’\(& \4‘& a &?’ . &@, &QC*\EP \«\,,jb @'?Sidz, Q{\&Q,(‘ ﬁg‘\“’i}d YE‘G -
AP oF ¥ & b.s & (P o3 & & A F
off & 57 G & NF & @ & i S &
& & 4 (jl& Q> & P C & 5 1?"& & T &
&« S ol T NS ¥ & & &
& & o o c-j.v@o {5\@
Nat . 2020
Jobs Ind Mix Expected Competitive .
Industry Growth Earnings
Change Effect Effect Change Effect Per Worker
Accommodation and Food Services 577 9 155 164 414 $30,694
Transportation and Warehousing 237 11 15 26 211 $31,111
Other Services (except Public 244 14 57 43 201 $29,439
Administration)
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 127 -23 37 14 114 $54,398
Construction 108 -4 38 34 73 $50,398
Retail Trade 59 -75 76 1 58 $35,400
Health Care and Social Assistance 109 36 23 59 50 $62,753
Managgment of Companies and 37 1 3 4 33 $62.663
Enterprises
Profgssmnal, Scientific, and Technical 88 08 30 58 30 $69.651
Services
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 50 6 13 19 30 $28,909
Administrative and Support and Waste .
Management and Remediation Services 49 2 30 28 22 $38,199
Government 18 -15 28 13 5 $74,612
Utilities 1 -2 2 0 2 $53,933
Educational Services 17 9 7 16 0 $37,659
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 0 0 0 0 0 $0
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Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas
Extraction

Finance and Insurance

Unclassified Industry

Information

Manufacturing

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | Prepared by the Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College (Jones, K) 7-2021

Insf.
Data

$0

$80,801

$41,351

$53,043

$59,459
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Highest Industry Location Quotient

10%

45
® °
35
30
g 2s
=]
[
& 20
®
o
10 . ®
05
00
-15% -10% -5% 0% 5%
2020-2031 % Change LQ
2020 2031 % 2020 2031
Industry Jobs Jobs Change LQ LQ
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 528 655 24% 3.95 4.20
Accommodation and Food Services 2,232 2,809 26% 3.80 3.91
Other Services (except Public Administration) 819 1,063 30% 2.02 2.19
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 194 244 26% 1.66 1.66
Retail Trade 1,096 1,155 5% 1.45 1.34
Construction 554 662 19% 1.24 1.22
Utilities 25 26 4% 0.93 0.89
Adm|n|§trfahve anfj Support and Waste Management and 437 486 11% 0.93 0.85
Remediation Services
Information 124 126 2% 0.88 0.76
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 430 518 20% 0.82 0.76
Transportation and Warehousing 212 449 112% 0.69 1.13
Educational Services 103 120 17% 0.52 0.46
Management of Companies and Enterprises 44 81 84% 0.39 0.58
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@ Real Estate and Rental
and Leasing

@ Accommodation and
Food Services
Other Services [except
Public Administration)

@ Arts, Entertainment, and
Recreation

@ Retail Trade

@ Construction

@ Utilities

@ Administrative and
Support and Waste Ma...
Information
Professional, Scientific,
and Technical Services

% 2020
Change Earnn;%sr
LQ Worker
5.0% $54,398
2.6% $30,694
10.0% $29,439
0.0% $28,909
-7.1%  $35,400
0.0% $50,398
0.0% $53,933
0.0% $38,199
-11.1%  $53,043
0.0% $69,651
57.1% $31,111
0.0% $37,659
50.0% $62,663
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Finance and Insurance
Government

Health Care and Social Assistance

Unclassified Industry

Wholesale Trade
Manufacturing

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | Prepared by the Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College (Jones, K) 7-2021

119

400

327

59

64

124

418

436

37

56

4%

5%

33%

Insf.
Data

-37%

-13%

0%

0.36

0.34

0.32

Insf.
Data

0.21

0.11

0.00

0.32

0.30

0.32

0.00

0.11

0.08

0.00

-25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Insf.
Data

-50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

$80,801
$74,612

$62,753

$41,351

$60,820
$59,459

$0
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Occupation Overview

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set

July 2021

Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College
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AT YAVAPAI COLLEGE
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Occupation Overview

Appendix A (Occupations)

Code

11-0000

13-0000

15-0000

17-0000

19-0000

21-0000

23-0000

25-0000

27-0000

29-0000

31-0000

33-0000

Description
Management Occupations

Business and Financial Operations
Occupations

Computer and Mathematical
Occupations

Architecture and Engineering
Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Occupations

Community and Social Service
Occupations

Legal Occupations

Educational Instruction and Library
Occupations

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports,
and Media Occupations

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Healthcare Support Occupations

Protective Service Occupations

Code

35-0000

37-0000

39-0000

41-0000

43-0000

45-0000

47-0000

49-0000

51-0000

53-0000

55-0000

99-0000

Description

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Occupations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and
Maintenance Occupations

Personal Care and Service Occupations
Sales and Related Occupations

Office and Administrative Support
Occupations

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Occupations

Construction and Extraction
Occupations

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Occupations

Production Occupations

Transportation and Material Moving
Occupations

Military-only occupations

Unclassified Occupation
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REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

YREDC

AT YAVAPAI COLLEGE

Occupation Overview

Executive Summary

, 7,769

Jobs (2020)

Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP
86336) is about average for this
kind of job. The national average
for an area this size is 7,769*
employees, while there are 7,769

here.

@

$32,746

Compensation

Earnings are low in Sedona, AZ (in
Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). The
national median salary for your
occupations is $41,684, compared
to $32,746 here.

*National average values are derived by taking the national value for your occupations and scaling it down to account for the difference in

overall workforce size between the nation and Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). In other words, the values represent the national

average adjusted for region size.
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Jobs

Regional Employment Is About Equal to the National Average

An average area of this size typically has 7,769* jobs, while there are 7,769 here.

4.500K
4,000K
- _ ..-0--0"'0"'0--0
3,500K _0_‘0_0_..0-0 o
3,000K
]
g
£ 2,500K
g
= 2,000K
E
i
1,500K
1,000K
500K
DI{ ' Tt Tt Tt ' - T Tt Tl Tt Tt ' Tt Lo Lo - e e e - - - e o - - - e o o -
2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031
Region 2020 Jobs 2031 Jobs Change % Change
Sedona, AZ (in
@®  Yavapai county) 7,769 9,464 1,695 21.8%
(ZIP 86336)
o Arizona 3,231,878 3,716,727 484,849 15.0%
o Yavapai County, AZ 76,629 88,472 11,843 15.5%

*National average values are derived by taking the national value for your occupations and scaling it down to account for the difference in
overall workforce size between the nation and Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336). In other words, the values represent the national
average adjusted for region size.
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Regional Breakdown

ZIP 2020 Jobs

Sedona, AZ 86336 (in Yavapai county) 7,769

Most Jobs are Found in the Restaurants and Other Eating Places Industry Sector

Industry % of Occupation in Industry (2020)
@ Restaurants and Other Eating Places 14.2%
@ Traveler Accommodation 14.0%
@® Grocery Stores 4.3%
@® Services to Buildings and Dwellings 3.3%
@ Offices of Real Estate Agents and Brokers 3.2%

Private Households 2.7%
@® Other 58.2%
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Compensation

Regional Compensation Is 21% Lower Than National Compensation

For your occupations, the 2020 median wage in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336) is $15.74/hr, while the national
median wage is $20.04/hr.

© Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai coun... O Mation <« COL Adjusted Sedona, AZ (in...

60
50
40
30

20

Hourly Compensation

10 = .

<+— LOWEST EARNERS HIGHEST EARNERS —>
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Highest Ranked Occupations

Top 20 Occupations (2-Digit) in Sedona, AZ (in Yavapai county) (ZIP 86336)
Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set

July 2021

Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College

REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CENTER

YREDC

AT YAVAPAI COLLEGE
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Largest Occupations

2020 Jobs 2020 Median Hourly Earnings

I oo Preparation and Servi... |
_ Sales and Related Occupati... _
_ Office and Administrative ... _
I /:ngement Occupations (. [
_ Transpoertation and Materia... _
_ Personal Care and Service ... _
- Installation, Maintenance, a... _
- Business and Financial Ope... _
- Healthcare Support Occup... _
- Arts, Design, Entertainme... _

2000 1500 1000 500 0 $0 $10 $20 $30 $40
Change in .

. 2020 Median
Occupation 2020 Jobs 2031 Jobs Jobs (%%%(i) % Change Hourly Earnings
Food Pre'paratlon and Serving Related 1,389 1,767 378 27% $13.51
Occupations
Sales and Related Occupations 1,066 1,180 114 11% $13.85
Office aer Administrative Support 1,028 1,173 145 14% $15.64
Occupations
Management Occupations 544 673 129 24% $29.31
Transporjcatlon and Material Moving 387 508 141 36% $13.51
Occupations
Personal Care and Service Occupations 361 486 125 35% $12.80
Installahgn, Maintenance, and Repair 286 365 79 28% $17.91
Occupations
Busmess‘and Financial Operations 254 331 77 30% $27.69
Occupations
Healthcare Support Occupations 212 283 71 33% $15.34
Arts,. Design, eqertalnment, Sports, and 206 239 33 16% $17.00
Media Occupations
Healthca.re Practitioners and Technical 199 249 50 259 $35.99
Occupations
Educahqnal Instruction and Library 157 172 15 10% $19.51
Occupations
Production Occupations 129 136 7 5% $16.15
Computer and Mathematical Occupations 102 151 49 48% $31.59
Protective Service Occupations 86 100 14 16% $20.79
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Community and Social Service

(o)

Occupations 74 86 12 16% $21.80
Architecture and Engineering 79 80 8 11% $30.68
Occupations ° ’
Life, Phy§|cal, and Social Science 31 33 2 6% $24.72
Occupations

Legal Occupations 26 32 6 23% $27.96
Farmineg, Fishing, and Forestry <10 <10 Insf. Data Insf. Data Insf. Data

Occupations
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Highest Paying Occupations

2020 Median Hourly Earnings

I Hcalthcare Practitioners an... | NN

I  ornputer and Mathematic... [

I - chitecture and Engineeri... [

I <2l Occupations (23-000...

I .5 and Financial Ope... [
I i< Physical, and Social Sci.. [l

I Cormmunity and Social Serv... [

$40 $30 $20 $10

Occupation

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Occupations

Computer and Mathematical Occupations

Architecture and Engineering
Occupations

Management Occupations
Legal Occupations

Business and Financial Operations
Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Occupations

Community and Social Service
Occupations

Protective Service Occupations

Educational Instruction and Library
Occupations

30

2020 Jobs

199

102

72

544

26

254

31

74

86

157

2031 Jobs

249

151

80

673

32

331

33

86

100

172

I  Fotective Service Occupz... [
I ccational Instruction and... [N

I 12nzgement Occupations (... |

2020 Jobs
0 200 400 600 800
WSS o | 2020t
50 25% $35.99

49 48% $31.59

8 11% $30.68

129 24% $29.31

6 23% $27.96

77 30% $27.69

2 6% $24.72

12 16% $21.80

14 16% $20.79

15 10% $19.51
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Fastest Growing Occupations

Il 2020 Jobs Il 2031 Jobs
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Occupation 2020 Jobs
Food Preparation and Serving Related
. 1,389
Occupations
Office and Administrative Support
. 1,028
Occupations
Transportation and Material Moving
. 387
Occupations
Management Occupations 544
Personal Care and Service Occupations 361
Sales and Related Occupations 1,066
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
. 286
Occupations
Business and Financial Operations
. 254
Occupations
Healthcare Support Occupations 212
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
. 199
Occupations
Computer and Mathematical Occupations 102
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and 206
Media Occupations
Educational Instruction and Library 157

Occupations

2031 Jobs

1,767

1,173

528

673
486

1,180

365

331

283

249

151

239

172

& s S

(\‘}"?\’D . 'g}b ; q{@ﬂg"lﬂ chp & \)QQ?’G
N &QL“' \O‘if’ Wé}i‘ &
B
&0\,‘3 &(\0@ Qg? C"&
& <& o
Change in
Jobs (2020- % Change
2031)

378 27%

145 14%

141 36%

129 24%

125 35%

114 11%

79 28%

77 30%

71 33%

50 25%

49 48%

33 16%

15 10%
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2020 Median
Hourly Earnings

$13.51

$15.64

$13.51

$29.31
$12.80

$13.85

$17.91

$27.69

$15.34

$35.99

$31.59

$17.00

$19.51
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Protective Service Occupations

Community and Social Service
Occupations

Architecture and Engineering
Occupations

Production Occupations
Legal Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Occupations

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Occupations

86

74

72

129

26

31

<10

100

86

80

136

32

33

<10

14

12

Insf. Data

16%

16%

11%

5%

23%

6%

Insf. Data
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Most Competitive Occupations

Hl Job Change
500

Hl Expected Change

400+

Competitive Effect

mZL_Ll.I.Ll-l_l.-_-.

-100 . . . . . ;
& £ & s B & e S 5
# e’ o ¥ o~ e” O F o & o é“a . o &% S A
& K e s P P N 7 S
& o8 o€ S S v 5 S S & ‘~°’
¢ (qua & &P & @ F & & . @0?’ & &5\ I\_ocgf‘
£ ?\b@ \1@@ o dps CF’DS \!&s «® £ o £
Nat 2020
. Job Occ Mix Expected Competitive Median
Occupation Change Effect GE%“étCQ Change Effect Hourly
Earnings
Food Preparation and Serving
Related Occupations 378 22 96 118 260 $13.51
Office and Admlqlstrahve 145 76 71 5 149 $15.64
Support Occupations
Tran§portat|on ar)d Material 141 3 27 30 112 $13.51
Moving Occupations
PersonaI‘Care and Service 125 2 75 23 102 $12.80
Occupations
Sales and Related Occupations 114 -53 74 21 94 $13.85
Management Occupations 129 15 38 53 77 $29.31
Insta!lahon, Ma[ntenance, and 79 3 20 17 62 $17.91
Repair Occupations
Business and Financial
Operations Occupations 77 6 18 24 53 $27.69
Computgr and Mathematical 49 9 7 16 32 $31.59
Occupations
Healthcare Practitioners and
Technical Occupations 20 10 14 24 26 $35.99
Arts, Design, Entertainment, )
Sports, and Media Occupations 33 1 14 13 20 $17.00
Healthcare Support Occupations 71 38 15 53 19 $15.34
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Protective Service Occupations 14 -1 6 5 9 $20.79

Production Occupations 7 -11 9 -2 8 $16.15
Legal Occupations 6 0 2 2 4 $27.96
ArchltecFure and Engineering 8 1 5 4 4 $30.68
Occupations

Educational Instruction and

Library Occupations 15 1 1 12 8 $19.51
Farming, .FIShmg’ and Forestry Insf. Data 0 0 0 Insf. Data Insf. Data
Occupations

Commun'lty and Social Service 12 7 5 12 0 $21.80
Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science 5 1 5 3 1 $24.72

Occupations
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Highest Occupation Location Quotient

28
@ Food Preparation and
26 Serving Related Occup...
24 @ Personal Care and
Service Occupations
22 Sales and Related
20 Occupations
I @ Arts, Design,
18 Entertainment, Sports,...
@ Management
g 16 . Occupations
< 14 @ Office and
g Administrative Suppor_..
12 . @ Installation,
10 . Maintenance, and Repa...
) . @ Transportation and
08 Material Moving Occu...
Healthcare Support
0é . Occupations
04 Business and Financial
Operations Occupations
02 Architecture and
00 Engineering Occupatio...
-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% Community and Social
2020-2031 % Change LQ Service Occupations
Protective Service
2020
. 2020 2031 % Change Median
Occupation Jobs Jobs % Change 2020LQ 2031LQ LQ Hourly
Earnings
Food Preparation and Serving 1,389 1,767 27% 2.40 2.47 3% $13.51
Related Occupations
gifjg:;gjge and Service 361 486 35% 1.62 1.81 11% $12.80
Sales and Related Occupations 1,066 1,180 11% 1.48 1.41 -5% $13.85
Arts, Design, Entertainment, o 10
Sports, and Media Occupations 206 239 16% 1.48 1.41 4% $17.00
Management Occupations 544 673 24% 1.13 1.12 -1% $29.31
?:S;Erirgcﬁg;ﬁfhve 1,028 1,173 14% 1.06 1.07 1% $15.64
'R“;g'i'rag‘zzhggzainance’ and 286 365 28% 0.95 1.00 6% $17.91
Eiﬂ?ﬁggﬂﬁ’;jﬁnﬁate”a' 387 528 36% 0.60 0.67 11% $13.51
Healthcare Support Occupations 212 283 33% 0.60 0.56 -6% $15.34
Business and Financial 254 331 30% 0.56 0.58 4% $27.69

Operations Occupations

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | Prepared by the Regional Economic Development Center at Yavapai College (Jones, K) 7-2021 37



Architecture and Engineering
Occupations

Community and Social Service
Occupations

Protective Service Occupations

Healthcare Practitioners and
Technical Occupations

Computer and Mathematical
Occupations

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Occupations

Legal Occupations

Educational Instruction and
Library Occupations

Production Occupations

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Occupations
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157

129

<10

80

86

100

249

151

33

32

172

136

<10

11%

16%

16%

25%

48%

6%

23%

10%

5%

Insf. Data

0.56

0.53

0.50

0.45

0.43

0.43

0.40

0.34

0.30

Insf. Data

0.51

0.47

0.49

0.44

0.48

0.36

0.40

0.30

0.28

Insf. Data

-8%

12%

-3%

2%

11%

-15%

1%

-11%

-7%

Insf. Data

$30.68

$21.80

$20.79

$35.99

$31.59

$24.72

$27.96

$19.51

$16.15

Insf. Data
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YREDC

3800 Glassford Hill Road
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314
928.776.2127
www.yc.edu/redc

A report by the

REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT CENTER
YAVAPA|l COLLEGE



http://www.yc.edu/redc
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